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CLEANING PLANTS AND TIPPLES

1995

BITUMINOUS COAL REGION

DEEP 1P

DISTRICT NAME OF OPERATION OPERATOR LOCATION CODE

2 Bailey Preparation Plant Consolodation Coal Co. Graysville 15337
16 Cambria Preparation Plant BethEnerqy Mines, Inc. Ebensburg 15931
11 Cleaning Plant Helvetia Coal Co. Indiana 15701
1 Cleaning Plant Homer City Coal Proc. Corp.  Homer City 15478
12 Clymer Loadout Facility Mears Enterprises, Inc. Clymer 15728
1 Cumberland Cleaning Plant U.S. Steel Mining Co., Inc.  Wayneshoro 15370
1 Dilltown Cleaning Plant Custon Coals Dilltown Dilltown 15929
10 Dutch Run Preparation Plant Darmac Associates Corp. Shelocta 15774
5 Eighty-Four Cleaning Plant  BethEnergy Mines, Inc, Eighty Four 15330
1 Emerald No. 1 Prep. Plant Enerald Mines Corp. Waynesbury 15370
8 Keystone Cleaning Plant Keystone Coal Mining Corp. Indiana 15701
6 Haple Creek Preparation U.8. Steel Mining Co. New Eagle 15067
6 Mathies Preparation Plant Natinal Mines Corp. New Eagle 15067
4 Preparation Plant Duquesne Light Co. Greensboro 15338
7 Queenstoun Processing Rosebud Mining Co. Parker 16049
16 Shade Plant PBS Coals, Inc. Somerset 15501
5 Somerset Plant Beth Enerqy Mines Inc. Eighty Four 15330
10 Tanowa Mining Co., Inc. Tanoma 15759

Tanoma Cleaning Plant

k % k %
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF DEEP MINE SAFETY
AND

BUREAU OF MINING AND RECLAMATION

BITUMINOUS COAL OPERATORS--1995

DM - Denotes operators having deep mines.
* - Denotes operators having strip wines.
{ - Denotes operators having auger mines.
@ - Denotes operation having refuse or
reclamined piles.

$ - Denotes drilling contractors.

CP - Denotes operators having cleaning
plants or tipples.

+ - Denotes Central Shop and Supply House.

a - Loading Facility.

C - Denotes the County Code Number the
Surface Operations are in.

Deep District HNo.

& Surface County General 1ip
Code No. Company supt. Address Code
56C Action Mining, Inc. * Larry Sanner R.D. 3, Box 1384 Meyersdale 15552
17C Albert Contracting, Inc. * R.D. 1, Box 146 West Decatar 16878
03¢C Allegheny Mineral Corp.* T.C. Snyder P.0, Box 1022  Kittanning 16201
03C Alt Incorporated * Harold Altmire 1348 Rt. 56E Apollo 15613
37C,43C  Ambrosia Coal & Const.

Co, * R.D. 1, Box 422 Ebinburg 16116
03€,10€, 26€,37C, 43C
61C,63C,65C Amerikohl Mining, Inc. * John Saugrich 202 Sunset Dr.  Butler 16001
03C,16C  Ancient Sun, Inc. * D.E. Kahle P.0. Box 129 Shippenville 16254
17¢,32¢ Andray Mining Co. * John Prushnok P.0. Box 339 Punxsutawney 15767
02¢ Aranoni Co., M.C. * Scott Sepesky 1169 Cochran HillPittsburgh 15236
30C Ashton Coal Co. * Clarence Ashton 84 Union St. Uniontown 15401
10¢ Aspen Minerlas, Inc.* Brad Kiser P.0. Box 269 Shippenville 16254
10C Atwell Coal Co. * Neil Atwell 389 Irishtown Rd.Grove City 16127
56C Badger Coal Co., Inc.*  Mike Polenik 248 Seanor Rd.  Windber 15963
24C Bauer Equipment Sales *  T.A, Bauer Box 116B Kersey 15846
03¢ B & B Coal Mng., Inc. * Harold Leasure P.0. Box 415  Indiana 15701
3 B & M Coal Co. DM John Zembar Box 37 Dilliner 15327
56C B & W Coal, Inc. * Wayne Bennett Box 1265 HomerCity 15748
56C Becker Coal Co.,Paul F, * Charles Erickson 318 Spruce St.  Windber 15963
56C Beechdale Mng., Inc. *  James Stufft P.0. Box 266 Jennerstown 15547
32¢ Beilchick Brothers* Paul Beilchick Box 7 Heilwood 15745
11€,17¢ Bender Coal Co., E.P. *§ John Bender P. 0. Box 594  Carrolltown 15722
17¢ Beth Contracting, Inc.* Steve Peles R.D.1, Box 208 Glen Campbell 15742
5,12 BethEnerqy Mines, Inc./

Eighty Four Mng Co. DH,CP P.0. Box 284 Eighty Four 15330
33¢ Beverly Hill Coal Co.*  W.Dressler 60 Campbell Av, Clarion 16214
32 Big Mack Leasing Co. *  Terry Schall R.D. 6 Box 231  Kittanning 16201

Black Oak Development
32C Inc. * Barnye Yeager Box 176 Glen Campbell 15742
Black Rock Exploration
26C Co., Inc. * Dale McCandless 273 Main St. Greenville 16125
02C,63C  Bologna Mining Co. * Ray Bologna Box 309 Burgettstown 15020
63C Boyle Land & Fuel Co, *  Gary Harper Box 576 Fredericktown 15333
10C Breara Energies, Inc.*  Harold Altimire 1348 Rt. 56E Apollo 15613
26C Bridgeview Coal Co.* Rt. 40,Box 257 Farmington 15437
17C Brown, Inc., E.M. * R.B. Shimmel P.0. Box 767 Clearfield 16830
65¢C Bulldog Coal Co. * Steve Budner P.0. Box 155 Chalk Hill 15421
11€,16C, -
17C,43C C & K Coal Co. * Wendell Stahlman  P.O. Box 69 Clarion 16214

03C,8 Canterbury Coal Co.*DMCP Steve Reyba R.D. 1, Box 119 Avonmore 15618
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Carlin, Inc., R.S. * Dave Spear
Cherep’s Excavating * John Cherep
Chess Coal Co. * Ron Collins

Chestnut Ridge Coal Co.* Larry Owens
Christopher Res., Inc. * James Carolla
Clear Run Coal Co. * Gordon Kear
Cloe Mng. Co., Inc. * Bob Spencer
Colt Resources, Inc. *  W.D. Evans
Commerical Mng.,Inc. DM Kevin Beltowski
Commerical Coal Sales,

Inc. * Alex Yonish
Consolidation Coal
Co. DM,CP Albert Aloia

Cookport Coal Co., Inc.* Charles Sheesley

Cooney Bros, Coal Co. *  Bill Criste
Cougar Contracting, Inc.* A.J. Flango,Jr.
Cowfer Contracting Co.,

Inc., James I, * J.I. Coufer
Croner, Inc. * James Croner
CT & LT Enterprises,Inc.* Charles Tyhonas
Custom Coals Dilltown CP Bob Marshall
Cyprus River Processing

Corp. DM
Darmas Assoc. Corp. DM,CP
Deemer, Fred A., Jr. *  F. A, Deemer
Derry International Ltd.* J. Schellenberger
D & L Mng., Inc. DM
D J & W Mng., Inc. * Harold Leasure
Deep Valley Coal &

Disposal,Inc.* Patrick Fleck
Diamond T Coal Co. *} Charlie Hort
DLR Coal Co. DM Donald Kaskan
Doverspike Bros. Coal

Co.  DM* Randall Rearick
Dunkard Mng. Co. DM J. Price
Duppstadt Coal * R.D. Duppstadt

Durant Excavating Co. *  Mark J. Durant
Dutch Run Coal, Inc. *  D.L. Kimmel
Duquesne Light Co. DM,CP Ted Rafferty
Durant Excavating Co. M.J. Durant

03C,10C,33C Dutch Run Coal, Inc. *  Drew Kimmel

61C
e
e
3
17c
1
¢
2
17e
56¢
17¢
2¢,33¢
56C
56C
ac
03¢
17¢
65C
56¢
16
3¢
15

26C

DWL Coal Co. *

East Fairfield Coal Co.*

Ebensburg Power Co @ Ton Cunninghan
Eberhart Coal Co. DM G.R. Eberhart
Ecklund Coal Co., Inc. * Dave Ecklund
Emerald Nines Corp. DM,CP Bob Baker
Energy Resources, Inc.*  C.E. Shestak
Enlow Fork Mining Co. DM James McCaffrey
Enercorp, Inc. *

Erickson of Johnstown,Inc.*@

Fahr Coal Co. * Larry Fahr
Fairview Coal Co. * Walter Brunner
Fieg Bros. Coal Co. * Scott Fieg
Finzel Coal * Charlie Mort
Fisher Mining Co. * J.A. Blaschak
FiR Mining Co. * F.N. Ruffner
Forcey Coal, Inc. * L.D. Forcey
FRB, Inc, * Fred Bacher
Future Industries, Inc. * Bob Sanner
Fyes Dozer Service * Hichael Fye
Gearhart, Alvin * A. Gearhart

Gemini Mng. Co./
Red Dog Mng, Inc. DM Joe Caola
Genovese, II Coal

2091

P.0, Box 395
9742 Saltsburg
Box 37

P.0. Box 47
P.0. Box 197
P.0. Box 772
P.0. Box 247
RR3 Box 48A
R.D. 1, Box 146

P.0, Box 148

P.0.Box 1314
425 Market St.

P.0. Box 246
P.0. Box 217

P.0. Box 86
R.D. 4, Box 83
P.0. Box 340
P.0. Box 220

145 Elm Drive
RD1,Box 2600
R.D. 1

P.0. Box 529
P.0, Box 662
Box 425

2326 Greentree
P.0. Box 260
R.D. 3 Box 1154

R.D. Box 271
P.0. Box 8

R.D. 5 Box 102
18 N. Ross St.
RR2, Box 366
R.D. 1 Box 167A
18 N. Ross St.
R.D. 2 Box 366
1201 W. Main st.
10900 S Avenue
P.0. Box 845
R.D. 2, Box 114
R.D. Box 109
South Box 871
P.0. Box 259

Snow Shoe
Pittsburgh
Dilliner
Lecontes Mills
Mt. Braddock
DuBois
Barnesboro
Clarion
Hooversville

Friedens

Morgantown, WV
Kittanning

Cresson
Houtzdale

Osceola Mills
Berlin

Coal Center
Dilltoun

Waynesburg
Shelocta
Reynoldsville
N. Alexandria
Clarksville
Indiana

Carnegie
Frieden
Indiana

Punxsutawney
Dilliner

Somerset
Masontown
Shelocta
Ht. Morris
Masontown
Shelochta
Grove City
North Lima,Ohio
Ebensburg
Smithfield
Irvona
Waynesburg
Brockway

6 Enon Church Rd West Finley

R.D. 2, Box 236
318 Spruce St.

Morrisdale
Windber

R.D. 1, Box 658B Osceola Mills

Grant Rd.

R.D. 3

P.0. Box 260
460 Market St.
950 Stonebraker
P.0. Box 225
234 Rt. 30W
P.0. Box 157
Rt. 1, Boy 2612

Ridgway
Stoystown
Friedens
Williamsport
Indiana
Madera
Ligonier
Meyersdale
Sligo

307 Treasurelake DuBois

RD 1, Box 192

Holsopple

16874
15239
15327
16850
15465
15801
15714
16214

15936

15541

26507
16201

16630
16657

16666
15530
15423
15929

15370
15774
15851
15670
15322
15701

15106
15541
15701

15767
15327

15501
15461
15774
15349
15461
15774
16127
44452
15931
15478
16656
15370
15824
15377
16858
15963
16666
15853
15563
15541
17701
15701
16661
15658
15552
16255
15801

15935



32¢
17C
32¢
02¢
63C
11c
17C
14¢,17¢C
17¢,33C

56C
11

17¢,32C,33C Hepburnia Coal Co. *

17¢

56C
26C,56¢C
1

03C,33¢C

1c

33¢

Co., Thedore R. *
GLR Mining, Inc. *
G & S Timber, Inc. *
GLR Mining, Inc. *
Gioia Coal Co., Cary *
Godin Bros., Inc. *
Goodall, Robert B. *

Ramond Martin
Raymond Martin

D.E. Godin
R.D. Goodall

Greenley Energy Holdings
of Pa. Inc. @
Hamilton Bros. Coal,

Rick Harkcom

Inc. * Bob Hamilton
Hamilton Contracting

Co., Al * G.E. Myers
Hanslovan Coal Co., Inc.,

Ed #} Ed Hanslovan

Hardrock Coal Co. *
Belvetia Coal Co, DM,CP

Roger Ohler
R.A. Anderson
Ron Butler
Corey Shawer
Greqgory Croner
Donald Hoffman

Hilltop Coal Co. *

Hilltip Mining, Inc. *

Hoffman Mining, Inc, *

Homer City Coal Processing
Corp.CP

Houser Coal Co., Inc.,
Walter, L. *

Houser, Earl 0.*

Jenners, Inc. * @

Dave Hartley

Gary Houser
Earl Houser
David Henderson

J & B Coal Co. B. Bealko
JHW Enterprises, Inc. *  James Huber
Jordon Coal Co., James * James Jordon
J.R. Coal Sales,Inc.@ Ed Krevel

Junior Coal Contracting,
Inc, * George Cowfer
Kasubick Bros. Coal Co. * Albert Kasubick
K & J Coal Co., Inc.¥#  Dale Augenstein
Kent Coal Mining Co. * § A.W. Tenney
Kerry Coal Co. *} Kurt Kerry
Keystone Coal Mining
Corp. DM,CP
King Coal Sales, Inc. *

R.D. Anderson
J. Cantolina

Kisow, William J. * W. Kisow
Kitko Coal, Prancis * P. Kitko
Kitko, Fred * F. Kitko

KMP Associates * W.J. Paulisick
Kraynak Coal Co. *# Tom Kraynak

L & J Energy Co.,Inc. #* Bob Spencer

Larson Enterprises, Inc. *Alan Larson

Laura D, Coal, Inc. * J.W, Stufft

Laurel Land Develop.,Inc.*Ken Morchesky

Laurel Run ReclamationDM Joe Cattagarone

Lee,Harry&Berring Rolland*

Lion Mining Co. DH

Lobb Mining Co. *

Lorasen Coal Contractors, Inc. @

Loyal Creek Coal DM Roberet Helfer

Mahoning Mining, Inc.*  T.R. Reddinger

Manor Mining & Contracting
Corp. DM

Maple Coal Co. @

J.T. Arnone

Thomas Krolick
Ray Fleming

Mary Louise Coal, Inc.* J.A. Owens
Marquise Mng. Corp. * J. N, Lee
Maud Mining Co. *§ AW, Tenney

2Q9

General Delivery
P.0. Box 105
R.D. 1, Box 39
P.0. Box 105
319 Karen Drive
R. D. 3, Box 61R

Chalk Hill
Clymer
Curwensville
Clymer
Elizabeth
Boswell

725 Midway CandorBulger

101 B. Main st.
R.D. 1, Box 140
R.D. 1, Box 87

R.D. #2, Box 230
R.D. 4, Box 155
655 Church St.
P.0. Box I

R.R. 1-Box 347
R.D.4, Box 83C
R.D. 3, Box 389

P.0. Box 47

R.D. 1, Box 434
R.D. 1, Box 206
P.0. Box 171
R.D. 2, Box 75C
P.0. Box 312
R.D. 1, Box 774
311 Allegheny

R.D. 3, Box 225
501 David St.
P.0. Box 189
P.0. Box 729

P.0. Box 19

655 Church St.
P.0. Box 712
82 Petrie Rd.
Box 166

R.D. 1

301 Salt st.
R.D. 1, Box 158
P.0. Box 247
P.0. Box 96
P.0. Box 188
P.0. Box 629
Box 372

204 Columbus
P.0. Box 209
255 Birch Run
P.0. Box 241
R.D. 3, Box 272B
P.0. Box 44

3 Penn Center
R.D. 1 Box 180
206 Greene St.
Box 453

Greensburg
Coalport
Woodland

Morrisdale
Berlin
Indiana
Grampian
Houtzdale
Berlin
Stoystown

Homer City

Kittanning
New Bethlehen
Shelocta
Smithfield
Bridgeville
Lake Lynn
Boswell

Philipsburg
Houtzdale
Westover
Indiana

Portersville

Indiana
Philipsburg
Coraopolis
Madera
Coalport
Saltsburg
Mahaf fey
Barnesboro
Kylertown
Jennerstown
Carrolltown
Bigler
Masontown
Jennerstown
Snow Shoe
Harrison City
Ford City
New Bethlehenm

Bigler
Pittsburgh
Penfield
Johnstown
Falls Creek

15427
15728
16833
15728
15037
15531
15019

15601
16627
16881

16858
15530
15701
16838
16651
15530
15563

15748

16201
16242
15774
15478
15017
15451
15531

16866
16651
16692
15701

16051

15701
16866
15108
16661
16627
15618
15757
15714
16847
15547
15722
16825
15461
15547
16874
15636
16226
16242

16825
15276
15849
15905
15840



03¢,11¢,17¢,32¢

33¢,65C
17¢

17¢
03¢,33C
30¢

12,13,03¢C
32¢

65C

02C

5
17C

17
56C
33C
65C
02¢
17C

32C
33¢

17€,32C,33C P & N Coal Co., Inc. *

02€,63C
30C
26C
16,56C
63C
63C

26C
26C
26C

32

33C
14¢,17€
26€,65¢
17¢
32,33¢
17€

12
14,16
17¢
16C,63C
33C

17¢
11¢

56C
63C
7,03¢
33C
63C
56¢

17¢

43¢

56¢
56¢
03¢

56¢

10C
320
17€,33¢

M.B. Energy, Inc. ¥} J.J. Bearer
McDonald Land & Mining
Co., Inc.* Fahy McDonald

HcGovern Coal Co.,Clair * Clair McGavern

McKay Coal Co., Inc. *  Bob HcKay
Meadow Run Mining Co.,

Inc. *§ Gary Brown
Hears Enterprises, Inc.

DM,CP,*, } Don Kaspen

Bill Hehalic
Joe Mehalic

Mehalic Bros. *

Metro Properly Dev.*

MonValley Steel

Co., Inc.DH

Moravian Run Reclamation
Co., Inc. *

Hottern Coal Inc., Floyd *

Mountain Mining *

MSM Coal Co., Inc. *

Mull, Thomas C. *

Nickolich,John P, * J. Nickolich

Northern Counties Coal Co.,

Inc. % Tom Turner

Opal Industries, Inc.*

Original Fuels, Inc. *}

Kevin Lickett

Denver Philip
Donald Mauthe

David Oskowicz
D.E. Fleming
Pangersis Coal Co.* Ed Pangersis
Patriot Mining Co.,Inc.* C. Howdersheet
Patterson Coal Co. *
PBS Coals, Inc. *§DMCP
Pennbalt, Inc. *
Pennweir Construction
Co. *f A. C. Colangelo
Piccolomini Contractors, Inc. *
Piccolomini, William * Wm, Piccolomini
Pine Flats Coal Co. * Albert Stiffler

Ron Walker
W.T. Mowry

Pitt Mining Co. * John Price
Planet Mining, Inc. * Bill Bowser
Power Operating Co.,Inc.* Larry Kanour
Purco Coal Co, * Tony Ripepi
R.B. Contracting *

R & L Coal Corp. * Fred Runco
Ratay Coal, Inc. * Edward Ratan
Rayne Energy, Inc. DM Mike Wisor
Red Dog Mining, Inc. DN  Joe Caola
Reese, Philip * J.W. Reese

Reichard Coantracting, Inc. €%
Rice Coal Co. * Max Rice
River Hill Coal Co., Inc. *

RJC Kohl, Inc. * James Kohl
RNS Ser., Inc. €@ Bob Pavelko
Robinson Coal Co. * Barry White

Gerald Hoffman
James Rosio
Joe Rostosky

Rosebud Mining Co. *DMCP
Rosio Coal Co. *
Rostosky Coal Co.,Joe *

Rox Coal, Inc, * Joe Gallo
Roy Coal Co., Inc. * Roy Mays
Rusnak Coal Co. * Ed Rusnak

Sanner Energies, Inc. * Terry Fletcher
Senate Coal Mines, Inc.*} Steve Meehan
Seven Sisters Mining Co. *Darryl Jacobs
Shaffer Bros. Coal Co.,
Inc, *

Siegel, Thomas E. *
Simpson Coal Co. *

Sky Haven Coal, Inc. *CP Joe Owens

Jay Shaffer
T.D. Siegel

O

P.0. Box 1319  Indiana
Star Rt. Box 53 Curwensville

Karthaus
R.D. 2 Tenpleton
P.0. Box 399 Bobtown

R.D. 3. Box 1154 Indiana
R.D. 3, Box 296 Latrobe
300 Park Mamor  Pittsburgh
P.0. Drawer 1187 Uniontown

605 Sheridan Dr. Clearfield

R.D. Box 118 Penfield
817 E Main St.  Berlin
P.0. Box 34 Corsica

500 Backwoods Ln.N. Huntingdon
1118 Worthington Clairton

P.0. Box 668 Philipshurg
P.0. Box 980 Latrobe
P.0. Box 343 Punxsutawney

240 W. Mahoning Punxsutawney
165 01d McKee  Oakdale

P.0. Box 436045 Star City
R.D. 2, Box 335P Smithfield

P.0. Box 260 Frieden
P.0. Box 287 Joffre

401 Pa. Avenue  Weirton WV
Box 78 Waltersburg

213 W.Washington Connellsville
P.0. Box 200

Star Rt. White

R.D. 3, Box 95B Shelocta

R.D. 6 Box 231  Kittamning
P.0. Box 25 Osceola Mills
20 Van Vorrhes  Mongehela
R.D. 1, Box 13 Curwensville
P.0. Box 26 Punxsutawney

R.D. 1, Box 198 Penn Run
56 Franklin St. Clymer
R.D. 1, Box 192 Holsopple

P.0. Box 67 Karthaus

R.D. 3 New Bethlehen

711 Edward St.  Philipsburg
Kylertown

1927 Killen Sch.  Nicktown

P.0. Box 38 Blossburg

P.0. Box 9327  Newville Island

Box 324B Parker

14 Alida Ave. DuBois

R.D. 3, Box 112 Honongahela

P.0. Box 149 Friedens
P.0. Box 12 Olanta
Box 44, R.D. 1. Grove City
R.D. 2 Rockwood
P.0. Box 972 Latrobe
P.0. Box 300 Delmont

1 Jay Street  Windber

208 Woodland Rd. Shippenville
R.D. 1, Box 244 New Alexandria
R.D.1 Box 180  Penfield

15701

16833
16845
16259

15315

15701
15650
15205

15401

16830
15849
15530
15829
15642
15025

16866
15650
15767
15767
15071
26504
15478
15541
15053

26062
15488
15425

15490
15774
16201
16666
15063
16833
15767
15765
15728
15935
16845
16242
16866
16847
15762
16912
15225
16049
15801
15063
15541
16863
16127
15557
15650
15626

15963
16254
15670
15849



26C,65C
17¢

65C

03¢

03C

15
26C,65C
17¢

26C
33¢
26C
03¢
03¢
17¢,33¢
56¢
26¢

17¢
24C,33C

10
3

03¢
03C

03C,16C,33C TDK Coal Sales, Inc.*

17C
17¢
56C
11¢
8
32¢
26C
14
63C
32¢
1,6

12
17¢,33C
63C
63C

32¢
56C
11¢

56C
33¢
3¢

Smith & Son, Inc.,Ralph* Ralph Smith
Smith Coal Co., A.A. #}
Swith Co., Inc., V.P. *
Smith, Inc.,Thomas 1.%#
Snyder Co., C.H. *
Solar Fuel Co. DM
Sosko Coal Co,,Inc,*
Southwest Reclamation,
Inc. *

Oliver Smith
Herman Blakely
7.C. Snyder
Paul Parsons
Eugene Soske

Sperko, Robert *
Starr Coal Co. *
Stash Mining Co. *

Bob Sperko
Ivan Starr
Donald Stash

State Industries, Inc. *fT7.C. Snyder
Stitt Caol Co., Inc. *  Ronald Stitt
Strishock Coal Co.* Stephen Strishock
Svonavec, Inc. * J.J, Borovanicik
Swenglish & Sons Coal

Co., Inc.,Charles L *

Swisher Contracting, Inc.*Leonard Swisher
Tamburlin Bros. Coal Co.,

Inc. * Gary Tamburlin
Tanoma Mining Co.,
Inc. DM,CP Marvin Phillips

Target Industries, Inc.DM
Taylor, Robert F. #*
T.C. Mining *

William Turner
Bob Titus

Tin Reddinger
Fahy McDonald
Unavailable
Jake Klucik
Todd Morchesky

Thomas Coal Co., Inc. *
Thompson Bros. Coal *
Three S Coal Co, *
T J Hining, Inc., *
TJ8 Mining, Inc. DM
TLH Coal Co, *
T.L. Hill Coal Co. *
Trent Coal, Inc. DM
Twilight Industries *
Urey Coal Co. *
U.S. Steel Hining Co,,
Inc. DM,CP
Valley Coal Co. DM
Waroquier Coal Co, * J.L. Waroquier
Warrick Trucking * H.B. Warrick
Washington Energy Processing
Inc. € David Roach

Thomas Loughry
T.L. Bill

Dan Rice
David Gallo

F.J. Boskovich
David Vehovic

Weaver, Larry & Warren * Larry Weaver
Wesott, Inc. * Wayne Westrick
Westrick Coal Co.,Roy*  Alfred Leib

Wise Mining Co.*
Y & M Salvage €

Jin Wise, Jr.
Steve Matsie

Yenzi, John R., Jr. * J.J. Yenzi

Yenzi, Leonard W. * L.W. Yenzi

Tubek, Inc. * Robert Zubek
ey

M A

202 2nd Street Derry

R.D. 2, Box 526 Brockway

P.0. Box 242 Ligonier

R.D. 1 Shelocta

P.0. Box 1022  Kittanning
P.0. Box 317 Stoystown
R.D.3,Box 330  Mt. Pleasant
133 W Sth St.  Clearfield
R.D. 1, Box 400H McClellandtown
P.0. Box 245 Brockport
P.0. Box 20 Waltersbhurg
P.0. Box 1022  Kittanning
R.D. 1, Box 197A Ford City
P.0. Box 258 Brockway

140 W, Union St. Somerset

R.D. 2, Box 291 Smithfield
R.D. 2, Box 81 (learfield
R.D. 1 Brockport
R.D. 1, Box 594 Marion Center
P.0. Box 376 Carmichaels
P.0. Box 398 Dayton

R.D. 2 Kittanning
P.0. Box 627  Clarion

Star Rt. Curwensville
P.o. Box 337 Stoystown
P.0. Box 370 Carrolltown
R.D. 1,Box 260D Shelocta

Box 170 Rochester Mills
R.D. ¢ Uniontown
R.D. 1 Friedens

212 State St.
R.D. 1

600 Grant St.84
P.0. Box 86

133 W. 5th st.

R.d. 1, Box 151

P.0. Box 558
Box 169, R.D. 1
P.0. Box 328
1078 Sunset Rd.
R.D. 1,Box 15
R.D. 2

P.0. Box 287
Box 62

888 Main Street

Belle Vernon
Glen Campbell

Pittsburgh
Alverda
Clearfield
Clinton

Coraopolis
Smickburg
Carrolltown
Patton

Lake Lynn
Stoystoun
Anita

Anita |
Central City

15627
15824
15658
15774
16201
15563
15666

16830
15458
15823
15488
16201
16226
15824
15501

15478
16830

15823

15759
15320
16222
16201
16214
16833

15563
15722
15774
15771
15401
15541
15012
15742

15230
15710
16830
15026

15108
16256
15722
16668
15451
15563
15711
15711
15926
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